Image: Solis       Iteratemark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.         1. Name of conveying party(ies)       Iteratemark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.         1. Name of conveying party(ies)       Iteratemark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.         Jose Solis       Iteratemark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.         Jose Solis       Iteratemark Office: Please record the attached address of receiving party(ies)         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ife yes Internal Address:       Iteratemark Address:         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)       Iteratemark Address:       Iteratemark Address:         Security Agreement       Change of Name       City: West Covina, CA 917         State:California       Country: USA       Zip 91790         Additional number(s):       This document is being filed together with anew application.         A Patent Application No.(s)       Beatemark Contexter?       Yes         Us 7 4593,301 BT       Additional number gattached?       Yes         Additional number gattached?       Yes       No         Street Address:       None correspondence       Street Address:       Storage to deposit account         Street Address:       Zip 91780       None required (government interest not af	05/23/2012		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Of	
IPATENTS ONLY         Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.         Internal Souly         Internal Souly         Jose Solis         Jose Solis         Jose Solis         Nation of conveying party(les)         Jose Solis         Solis President, Rolan Corp.         Internal Address: 1004 W. West Covina Pkwy, Unit 122         Assignment       Change of Name         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       State: California         Covernment Interest Assignment       Country: USA         Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together within we application.         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         S. Name and address to whom correspondence:       6. Total number of applications and patents         City: West Covina       State: California         Street Address:       Count y: USA         Street Address:       State California         Street Address:       State: California         Street Address:       State: California         Street Address:       State: California         Street Addr		<b>RECORDATION F</b>	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
1 Indeemark Office: Please record the attached duments or the fire address(es) below.         1. Name of conveying party(ies)         1. Name of conveying party(ies)         Issee Solis         Jose Solis         Variational name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?         Security Agreement         Joint Research Agreement         Government Interest Assignment         Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License         Other         A patent Application or patent number(s):         A Patent Application No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         Breeniveg         Mare Jose Solis         Internal Address:	t (mitting 220660 mm) m 25660 meldin minit mitting minit met	PATEN	TS ONLY	
Jose Solis       Name-Jose Solis, President, Rolan Corp.         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?       Yes       No         3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?       Yes       No         3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?       Yes       No         3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?       Yes       No         3. Assignment       Charge of Name       Street Address: 1004 W. West Covina Pkwy, Unit 122         City: West Covina, CA 917       State: California       Country: USA       Zip:91780         Country: USA       Zip:91780       No       State: California       Country: USA       Zip:91780         Country: USA       Zip:91780       No       State: California       Country: USA       Zip:91780         Country: USA       Zip:91780       State: California       Country: USA       Zip:91780         State: California       Country: USA       Zip:91780       No         A Patent Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with: Executive or the specified together with: Ex	103644848	J Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Jose Solis       Internal Address:         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Ves         Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):       Street Address:         Execution Date(s)May 15, 2012       Street Address:         Assignment       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       Change of Name         Country: USA       Zip 91790         Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License       Country: USA         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         A. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with 2010 attached?       Yes       No         S. Name and address to whom correspondence concering document should be mailed:       No       S. 7 859, 391 B1       MY 2, 3, 2012       Sth Figor         Name and address to whom correspondence concering document should be mailed:       Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name and address:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$40.00         Internal Address:       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       104 W. West Covina Pkwy, Unit 122       None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information       8. Payment Information       8. Payment Information         Street Callfornia       Zip 91790       <	1. Name of conveying party(ies	s) <sup>1</sup>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_Yes ]_ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)May 15, 2012 [			Name: Jose Solis, President, Rolan Corp.	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):       Street Address: 1004 W. West Covina Pkwy, Unit 122         Execution Date(s)May 15, 2012       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       City: West Covina, CA 917         Government Interest Assignment       Country: USA         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with Energy application.         A. Patent Application No.(s)       Beceived         US 7.859.391 B1       With Floor         State: Solis       Additional numbers statecher?       Yes         Name Jose Solis       Frod         Street Address: 1004 W. West Covina Pkwy, Unit 122       Street Address: 1004 W. West Covina Pkwy, Unit 122         Street Address: 1004 W. West Covina Pkwy, Unit 122       None required (government interest not affecting title)         Street Address: 1004 W. West Covina Pkwy, Unit 122       None required (government interest not affecting title)         State California       Zip91790         Phone Number526 8065247 @yahoo.com       May 15, 2012         May 15, 2012       May 15, 2012         Jose Solis       Total number of pages including cover         May 15, 2012       May 15, 2012         Deposit <t< td=""><td>Jose Solis</td><td></td><td>Internal Address:</td></t<>	Jose Solis		Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):       Street Address: 1004 W. West Covina Pkwy, Unit 122         Execution Date(s)May 15, 2012       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       City: West Covina, CA 917         Government Interest Assignment       Country: USA         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with Energy application.         A. Patent Application No.(s)       Beceived         US 7.859.391 B1       With Floor         State: Solis       Additional numbers statecher?       Yes         Name Jose Solis       Frod         Street Address: 1004 W. West Covina Pkwy, Unit 122       Street Address: 1004 W. West Covina Pkwy, Unit 122         Street Address: 1004 W. West Covina Pkwy, Unit 122       None required (government interest not affecting title)         Street Address: 1004 W. West Covina Pkwy, Unit 122       None required (government interest not affecting title)         State California       Zip91790         Phone Number526 8065247 @yahoo.com       May 15, 2012         May 15, 2012       May 15, 2012         Jose Solis       Total number of pages including cover         May 15, 2012       May 15, 2012         Deposit <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>				
Execution Date(s)May 15, 2012         Assignment         Security Agreement         Joint Research Agreement         Government Interest Assignment         Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License         Other	and the second	+		
Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       State: California         Government Interest Assignment       State: California         Country: USA       Zip 91790         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a prever application.         B. Patent Application No.(s)       Breatent Application No.(s)         S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       MM 2.3.2012         S. Name and address:       State: California         Street Address:       Country: USA         Zip91790       Additional number's attached?         Additional number's attached?       Yes         Us 7.859.391 B1       Wat 2.3.2012         Street Address:       Street Address:         Internal Address:       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       Zip91790         Phone Number525 806-5247       Docket Number         Docket Number:       Authorized User Name         Asignature       May 15, 2012         Jose Solis       Total number of pages including cover         Internal Address:       Signature         Bay:	-	ition Date(s):	Street Address: 1004 W. West Covina Pkwy, Unit 122	
Security Agreement       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       City: West Covina, CA 917         Government Interest Assignment       State: California         Country: USA       Zip91790         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new application.         B. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Mark 23, 2012       Str. Floor         Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Name:Jose Solis       For the number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:Jose Solis       Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         None required (government interest not affecting tille)       B. Payment Information         State California       Zip91790         Phone Numbers e688065247       Deposit         Docket Number:       May 15, 2012         Authorized User Name       48,88 0         B. Signature       Date         Jose Solis       Total number of pages including over sheet, attachrents, a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Merger	-	
□ Southy Agreement       □ Change of Name         □ Joint Research Agreement       □ Government Interest Assignment         □ Government Interest Assignment       □ Country: USA         □ Other			City: West Covina, CA 917	
Government Interest Assignment       Country: USA       Zip \$1790         Country: USA       Zip \$1790         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       No         A Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with annew application.       B. Patent No. (s)       Meeeived         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No. (s)       Meeeived       Meeeived         S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name://document/should be mailed:       No         Name://document/should be mailed:       Name://document/should be mailed:       No       S. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$40.00       Mathorized to be charged to deposit account         Internal Address:       Mone required (government interest not affecting title)       S. Payment Information         Street Address:       1004 W. West Covina       None required (government interest not affecting title)         State:California       Zip \$1790       Phone Number \$268 806-5247       Deposit       Count Y.237 Alp Amit Lifts #868#816 7853391       \$17589291         Docket Number:		Change of Name		
Country: USA       Zip91790         Country: USA       Zip91790         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       No         A Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new application.         B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       Mar 2 3 2012         Sth Ploor       Additional number's attached?       Yes         Additional number's attached?       Yes       No         Sth Ploor       Mar 2 3 2012       Sth Ploor         Additional number's attached?       Yes       No         Additional number's attached?       Yes       No         Sth Ploor       Mar 2 3 2012       Sth Ploor         Mar 2 3 2012       Sth Ploor       Sth Ploor         Additional number's attached?       Yes       No         Sth Ploor       Additional number's attached?       Yes         Name: Jose Solis       Sth Ploor       Sth Ploor         Internal Address:	Ť		State:California	
Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ↓ Yes ↓ No         4. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new application.         B. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         US 7.859.391 B1       WAY 23.2012         Sth Floor       Sth Floor         Additional numbers attached?       Yes ↓ No         Sth Floor       Sth Floor         Additional numbers attached?       Yes ↓ No         Sth Floor       Sth Floor         Additional numbers attached?       Yes ↓ No         Sth Floor       Sth Floor         Additional numbers attached?       Yes ↓ No         Sth Floor       Sth Floor         Additional numbers attached?       Yes ↓ No         State: Oncerning document should be mailed:       Name: Jose Solis         Name: Jose Solis       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00         Internal Address: 1004 W. West Covina Pkwy, Unit 122       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         State: California       Zip91790         Phone Number\$26 806-5247       Deposit ccount Number         Deposit       Authorized User Name         May 15, 2012       May 15, 2012         Signature:       Jose Solis         Joses Solis       Total number of p			Country:USA Zip.91790	
4. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new application.         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)       Max 2 3 2012         Stin Floor       Stin Floor         Additional numbers attached?       Max 2 3 2012         Stin Floor       Stin Floor         Additional numbers attached?       No         Stin Floor       Stin Floor         Additional numbers attached?       No         Cords       Stin Floor         Stin Floor       Stin Floor         Additional numbers attached?       Nes         Name.lose Solis       T. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00         Internal Address:       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Keet Address:       None required (government interest not affecting title)         State California       Zip91790         Phone NumberS26 806-5247       Deposit         Docket Number:       Bisgnature         May 15, 2012       Date         Signature       May 15, 2012         Jose Solis       Total number of pages including cover         Name of Person Signing       Total number of pages including cover		matory License		
A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       Received         US 7,859.391 B1       MAY 2,3,2012       Sth Floor         S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Street Address:       No       Street         NameJose Solis       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00       Additional numbers attached?       Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00         Internal Address:       Address:       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       1004 W. West Covina Pkwy, Unit 122       None required (government interest not affecting title)         Street Address:       Zip91790       None required (government interest not affecting title)         Phone Number526 806-5247       Deposit       Cccount Number1 105         B. Signature       May 15, 2012       Authorized User Name       49, 89 gr         Signature       May 15, 2012       Date       Jose Solis       Total number of pages including cover         Jose Solis       Total number of pages including cover       1				
concerning document should be mailed:       involved: 1         Name:Jose Solis       involved: 1         Internal Address:		to an a state to a state of the	attached?	
Name:Jose Solis       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00         Internal Address:       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       None required (government interest not affecting title)         Rest Covina       None required (government interest not affecting title)         State:       Zip91790         Phone Number:       Zip91790         Docket Number:       B5/23/2012 / 2011 / 2011 / 11KS ##################################		- ,		
Internal Address:		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address: 1004 W. West Covina Pkwy, Unit 122         None required (government interest not affecting title)         R. Payment Information         B. Signature         Jose	Internal Address		<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) $540.00$	
Street Address: 1004 W. West Covina Pkwy, Unit 122       Image: Covina State: Covina         City: West Covina       State: Covina         State: California       Zip91790         Phone Number: 626 806-5247       Deposit         Docket Number:       B1 F6:8821         Email Address: e6268065247@yahoo.com       40.00 00         9. Signature:       May 15, 2012         Jose Solis       Total number of pages including cover         Name of Person Signing       Total number of pages including cover			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: West Covina       Image: None required (government interest not affecting title)         State: California       Zip91790         Phone Number:626 806-5247       Deposit (ccount Number 1NN 0000016 7859391)         Docket Number:       01 FE:8021         Email Address: e6268065247@yahoo.com       Authorized User Name         9. Signature       May 15, 2012         Jose Solis       Total number of pages including cover         Name of Person Signing       1	Stroot Addross: 1004 W/ Mest Cardin	Physic Linit 199		
City: West Covina       8. Payment Information         State: California       Zip91790         Phone Number:626 806-5247       Deposit         Docket Number:       B5/23/2412 AMILLINS 00000016 7859391         Email Address: e6268065247@yahoo.com       B1 FC:8021         9. Signature:       May 15, 2012         Jose Solis       Total number of pages including cover         Name of Person Signing       1	OTEEL AUDIESS 1004 W. West COVINA	ar kwy, util 122		
City       West covina         State:       Zip91790         Phone Number:       Deposit         Docket Number:       B5/23/2012 Authorized User Name         Bignature:       40.00 00         Signature:       May 15, 2012         Jose Solis       Total number of pages including cover         Name of Person Signing       Total number of pages including cover				
Phone Number626 806-5247       Deposit       Deposit       Deposit       Deposit       Ccount Number       1111 LINS       00000016       7859391         Docket Number:		· · · · · ·		
Docket Number:	State:California	Zip91790		
Docket Number:       @1 FE:8021       48.00 00         Email Address:       e6268065247@yahoo.com       Authorized User Name       49.00 00         9. Signature:       May 15, 2012       Date         Jose Solis         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Phone Number 626 806-5247		Deposit Account Number LINS 00000016 7859391	
Email Address: e6268065247@yahoo.com       Address: e6268065247@yahoo.com         9. Signature:       May 15, 2012         Jose Solis       Date         Jose Solis       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Docket Number:	w	01 FC:8021 40 PG	
Composition     Signature     Date       Jose Solis     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:     1	Email Address: e6268065247@yaho	o.com		
Signature     Date       Jose Solis     Total number of pages including cover       Name of Person Signing     sheet, attachments, and documents:	9. Signature: Mal		May 15, 2012	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:	CHI	Signature		
	John State	ose Solis		
			sheet, attachments, and documents:	

REEL: 028314 FRAME: 0522

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

I, Jose Solis, owner of parent number US 7,859,391 B1, hereby assign all my right, title and interest in said patent to Rolan Corp., a California Corporation which has the same address as I, 1004 W. West Covina Parkway, #122, West Covina, California 91790.

Dated: <u>May 7, 2012</u>

tang atte

JOSE SOLIS

PATENT **REEL: 028314 FRAME: 0523** 

**RECORDED: 05/23/2012**